Mandatory Disclosure Format as per 8 (14 ) of NCTE Norms

1. |Details of the Institution:

1.1 | Name of Institution: BGS B.Ed College

1.2 | Date of Establishment : 24/08/2007

1.3 | Complete Postal Address : Vidyaranyapura,Sringeri,Chikkamagaluru
1.4 | Phone : 08265-251444,9448555458

1.5 |Fax : NA

1.6 | Email : bgscollegesringeri@gmail.com

1.7 | Web Site Address : Bgsbedsringeri.org

1.8 | Nearest Railway station : Chikkmagaluru

1.9 | Nearest Town : Chikkamagaluru
1.10| Type of Institution : Co-Education
1.11]| Status of Institution :

2. | Management

2.1 | Government Owned : NA

2.2 | Govt. aided : NA

2.3 | Self-financed Self-financed

2.4 | University Department : NA

3. | Details of the course applied for:

3.1 | Level of the Course : B.Ed

3.2 | Name of the Teacher Education Course : B.Ed

3.3 | Duration of the Course : 2(Two)Years

3.4 Whether to be conducted in face to face Face to Face

or distance mode :
3.5 | Present Intake : 50 (Fifty) one basic unit
3.6 Academic Session from which the | Two Years from the start of the course
course will be conducted: Current 2016-2018
3.7 | Details of the Affiliating Body Name : Kuvempu University Shankaraghatta



mailto:bgscollegesringeri@gmail.com

3.8 |Address/Tel/Fax No : Jnanasahyadri, Shankaraghatta, Shimoga,
Karnataka 577451
4, Land :
4.1 |Land areain Sq mt : 8093.71
4.2 | Whether the Title of the Land is on Ownership basis : | Yes
4.3 |Title of the Land is on Lease as per Law : No
4.4 | Duration of the Lease : NA
45 Land use Certificate obtained for Yes
"~ | Educational Institution :
5. Building
5.1 | Construction of the Building is Complete : Yes
5.2 | Building is yet to be constructed : No
5.3 | Building is fire safety proof Yes
5.4 | Building is desirable friendly : Yes
5.5 | Common Room for Boys/Girls available : Yes
5.6 | Date of Completion of the Building : 2003-04
5.7 |Covered Area sq mt : 182.51
5.8 | Number of Class Room : 8
Seminar hall, Principal’s Chamber, Staff
room for male and female, Hostel for Boys
5.9 | Other Facilities : & Girls Medical, Electricity, Generator,
Drinking Water,Smart Class,
Internet, Communication.
6. Library:
6.1 The Library has separate reference section Yes
) /Journal Section and reading room :
6.2 | Number of books in the library : 3450
6.3 Total number of educational Journals 30
' / periodicals being subscribed
6.4 | Number of encyclopedias available in the Library : 60
6.5 |Number of books available in the reference |300




section of the library :

6.6 |Seating capacity of the reading room of the library : 50 Students
7. Instructional Facilities :
Psycological Lab-1; Science Lab-1,
74 Details of laboratories available (Pl. attach |Computer -Lab-1; Physical Education Lab-
" |annexure) : 1.
7.2 | Arrangement made for practice teaching Yes
; 1.GJC Sringeri,
7.3 Numb‘er and Name of School(S) for practice 2.Darshini Composite High School Sringeri.
teaching : 3.GHS Thorehadlu, Sringeri.
4.GJC Nemmar, Sringeri.
5.KPS Begar, Sringeri.
6. KPS Koppa.
7.GHS Agalagandi,Koppa.
8.GHS Holekoppa, Sringeri.
8. Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be displayed) :
9. Facilities for Games and Sports:
9.1 Own Play Ground : Yes
9.2 Play Ground of another institution on sharing basis : No
9.3 Gymnasium Multipurpose Hall : No
9.4 Facilities for Gymnasium : NO
9.5 Facilities for athletics : Yes
9.6 Facilities for Indoor Games : Yes
9.7 Facilities for out door Games Yes
10. Other Facilities Available :
10.1 Canteen Facilities Available or Not : Yes
10.2 Medical Facilities Available or not : Yes
10.3 Hostel Facilities Available or not Yes




Sl NAME & Designation

No. Quialification
Dr. Nagesh K C Prnicipal
M.Sc, M.A, M.Ed,
M.Phil, Ph.D
Ramesh A C Lecturer in
Kannada
M.A, M.Ed

Dr. Dhanyakumar  Lecturer in

M.Sc, M.A, M.Ed.

3
GK Social Science
M.A, M.Ed, M.Phil,
Ph.D, PGDKC
4
Dr.Shashikala Lecturer in
Nandan Gowda Master of Fine
Arts
M.F.A, Ph.D
5
Kiran H M Lecturer in
Chemistry
M.Sc. B.Ed,
M.A in Education
Amruth V N Lecturer in
English
M.A, M.Ed, PGDEC
2
Surenadra J G Lecturer in
Biology

Experience

22

20

16

18

12

18

Photo

Scale of
Pay

76788

35049

30457

19860

34360

12200

52381



10

11

12

e

Aparna V

M.Sc. B.Ed,
M.A in Education

Shankar Naik

M.P.E.S

Bhagyalakshmi K S

M.Lib, B.Ed

Poornesh D VV

M.Com

Ramesh S S

B.A

Asha

SSLC

Lecturer in
Mathematics

Physical
Director

Library &
Information
Science

Office
superintendent

FDC

Attender

20

10

25

13

11

14046

22858

18965

38457

19127

7428






