## Mandatory Disclosure Format as per 8 (14 ) of NCTE Norms

1.	. Details of the Institution:			
1.1	Name of Institution:	BGS B.Ed College		
1.2	Date of Establishment:	24/08/2007		
1.3	Complete Postal Address:	Vidyaranyapura, Sringeri, Chikkamagaluru		
1.4	Phone:	08265-251444,9448555458		
1.5	Fax:	NA		
1.6	Email:	bgscollegesringeri@gmail.com		
1.7	Web Site Address:	Bgsbedsringeri.org		
1.8	Nearest Railway station:	Chikkmagaluru		
1.9	Nearest Town:	Chikkamagaluru		
1.10	Type of Institution:	Co-Education		
1.11	Status of Institution:			
2.	Management			
2.1	Government Owned :	NA		
2.2	Govt. aided:	NA		
2.3	Self-financed	Self-financed		
2.4	University Department :	NA		
3.	Details of the course applied for:			
3.1	Level of the Course :	B.Ed		
3.2	Name of the Teacher Education Course :	B.Ed		
3.3	Duration of the Course :	2(Two)Years		
3.4	Whether to be conducted in face to face or distance mode :	Face to Face		
3.5	Present Intake :	50 (Fifty) one basic unit		
3.6	Academic Session from which the course will be conducted:	Two Years from the start of the course Current 2016-2018		
3.7	Details of the Affiliating Body Name:	Kuvempu University Shankaraghatta		

3.8		Jnanasahyadri, Shankaraghatta, Shimoga, Karnataka 577451		
4.	Land:			
4.1	Land area in Sq mt :	8093.71		
4.2	Whether the Title of the Land is on Ownership basis :	Yes		
4.3	Title of the Land is on Lease as per Law:	No		
4.4	Duration of the Lease :	NA		
4.5	Land use Certificate obtained for Educational Institution :	Yes		
5.	Building			
5.1	Construction of the Building is Complete:	Yes		
5.2	Building is yet to be constructed:	No		
5.3	Building is fire safety proof	Yes		
5.4	Building is desirable friendly :	Yes		
5.5	Common Room for Boys/Girls available:	Yes		
5.6	Date of Completion of the Building:	2003-04		
5.7	Covered Area sq mt :	182.51		
5.8	Number of Class Room :	8		
5.9	Other Facilities :	Seminar hall, Principal's Chamber, Staff room for male and female, Hostel for Boys & Girls Medical, Electricity, Generator, Drinking Water, Smart Class, Internet, Communication.		
6.	Library:			
6.1	The Library has separate reference section /Journal Section and reading room:	Yes		
6.2	Number of books in the library :	3450		
6.3	Total number of educational Journals / periodicals being subscribed	30		
6.4	Number of encyclopedias available in the Library :	60		
6.5	Number of books available in the reference	300		

	section of the library :			
6.6	Seating capacity of the reading room of the library :	50 Students		
7.	Instructional Facilities :			
7.1	Details of laboratories available (Pl. attach annexure):	Psycological Lab-1; Science Lab-1, Computer -Lab-1; Physical Education Lab- 1.		
7.2	Arrangement made for practice teaching	Yes		
7.3	Number and Name of School(S) for practice teaching:	1. GJC Sringeri, 2. Darshini Composite High School Sringeri. 3. GHS Thorehadlu, Sringeri. 4. GJC Nemmar, Sringeri. 5. KPS Begar, Sringeri. 6. KPS Koppa. 7. GHS Agalagandi, Koppa. 8. GHS Holekoppa, Sringeri.		
8.	Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be displayed):			
9.	Facilities for Games and Sports:			
9.1	Own Play Ground : Yes			
9.2	Play Ground of another institution on sharing basis :	No		
9.3	Gymnasium Multipurpose Hall :	No		
9.4	Facilities for Gymnasium :	NO		
9.5	Facilities for athletics :	Yes		
9.6	Facilities for Indoor Games :	Yes		
9.7	Facilities for out door Games	Yes		
10.	Other Facilities Available :			
10.1	Canteen Facilities Available or Not :	Yes		
10.2	Medical Facilities Available or not :	Yes		
10.3	Hostel Facilities Available or not	Yes		

Sl. No.	NAME & Qualification	Designation	Experience	Photo	Scale of Pay
1	Dr. Nagesh K C  M.Sc, M.A, M.Ed, M.Phil, Ph.D	Prnicipal	22		76788
2	Ramesh A C M.A, M.Ed	Lecturer in Kannada	20		35049
3	Dr. Dhanyakumar G K M.A, M.Ed, M.Phil, Ph.D, PGDKC	Lecturer in Social Science	16		30457
4	Dr.Shashikala Nandan Gowda M.F.A, Ph.D	Lecturer in Master of Fine Arts	18		19860
5	Kiran H M  M.Sc. B.Ed, M.A in Education	Lecturer in Chemistry	12		34360
6	Amruth V N M.A, M.Ed, PGDEC	Lecturer in English	8		12200
7	Surenadra J G M.Sc, M.A, M.Ed.	Lecturer in Biology	18		52381

8	Aparna V  M.Sc. B.Ed, M.A in Education	Lecturer in Mathematics	8	14046
9	Shankar Naik M.P.E.S	Physical Director	20	22858
10	Bhagyalakshmi K S M.Lib, B.Ed	Library & Information Science	10	18965
11	Poornesh D V M.Com	Office superintendent	25	38457
12	Ramesh S S B.A	FDC	13	19127
13	Asha SSLC	Attender	11	7428